November 6, 2024 Humble Civic Center



Release, Waiver of Liability, and Covenant Not to Sue

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING

I hereby acknowledge my awareness that my participation in the Senior Health Fair, held November 6, 2024 shall be **at my own risk**. Northeast Hospital Foundation, Northeast Hospital Authority and City of Humble, as well as their Parent Organizations, Administrators, Officers, Committee Members, Elected Officials, Vendors and/or Agents shall not be liable of any damages arising from personal injuries of damages sustained by Participant in or during his/her active or passive participation in the aforementioned event(s) held during the Senior Health Fair.

I understand and acknowledge that the Senior Health Fair is a free event serving the community and health-fair screenings performed today are done to increase awareness of health risks and **are not meant** to diagnose medical conditions.

INDEMNITY. As a participant, I assume full responsibility for any injuries or damages, and **do hereby release and discharge** Northeast Hospital Foundation, Northeast Hospital Authority and City of Humble Parent Organizations, Administrators, Officers, Committee Members, Elected Officials, Vendors, and/or Agents from any and all claims, demands, damage rights, or causes of action present or future resulting from participation in Senior Health Fair.

Date:	-	
Signature		
Printed Name		
Email	Phone	